TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salton, Inc.		11/06/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISIONS IN TECHNOLOGY, INC	
Street Address:	92 Main Street	
City:	Nyack	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10960	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2888151	JEWELRY SPA	
Registration Number:	2828936	JEWELRY SPA	
Registration Number:	2828937	JEWELMAN JEWELRY SPA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)883-1616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9548831000

Email: tricia.thompkins@applicamail.com

Correspondent Name: Salton, Inc.

Address Line 1: 3633 Flamingo Road
Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Department
Address Line 4: Miramar, FLORIDA 33027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JEWELRY SPA ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Carstarphen

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0258

2888151

00 068 HO

900147072

Signature:	/Lisa Carstarphen/
Date:	11/06/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=_1106111107_001#page1.tif source=_1106111107_001#page2.tif source=_1106111107_001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0259

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SALTON, INC, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 3633 Flamingo Road, Miramar, Florida 33027 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including the trademark applications for registration thereof and the common law rights pertaining thereto (hereinafter the "MARKS"), identified in Schedule A hereto, and incorporated herein by reference, and is the owner of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and connected with the use thereof; and

WHEREAS, VISIONS IN TECHNOLOGY, INC. a New York corporation with a place of business at 92 Main Street, Nyack, New York 10960 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the applications therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. **ASSIGNOR** hereby does assign, transfer and convey, effective as of the date hereof, to **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of **ASSIGNOR'S** right, title, and interest in and to the **MARKS** (including, without limitation, the trademark applications and all applications for registration of the **MARKS** in all jurisdictions), together with the goodwill of that portion of **ASSIGNOR'S** business symbolized thereby, including without limitation, the right to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaratory or other), for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to the **MARKS**.
- 2. **ASSIGNOR** agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to **ASSIGNEE** or **ASSIGNEE**'S legal representatives, any other or additional assignments, powers and other appropriate documentation, and take all additional actions, necessary to effectuate, validate and enable the recordation of, the Assignment of the **MARKS** to **ASSIGNEE** with the appropriate agencies and offices of all jurisdictions in which the **MARKS** is or may be registered or in which applications for registration of one or more of the **MARKS** are pending, under the relevant laws of all the jurisdictions, within a reasonable time of execution hereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0260

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of this 6 $^{\rm th}$ day of November 2009.

SALTON, INC.

Name: Lisa Carstarphen

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

and 3, before me personally appeared who being duly sworn, did say that unsel of **SALTON, INC.**, being duly cknowledged said instrument to be

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0261

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	Registration #	CLASS	GOODS & SERVICES
JEWELRY SPA	2888151	7	Electronic apparatus used to clean jewelry, gems, dental work and other conductive metals.
JEWELRY SPA	2828936	7	Electronic apparatus used to clean jewelry, gems, dental work and other conductive metals.
JEWELMAN JEWELRY SPA	2828937	7	Electric jewelry cleaning machines.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 11/06/2009